HA
ND
 S
OC
KE
TS
 A
ND

A
B
C
D
L
A
B
C
D
L
1 1 1 1 1
OPENING SIZE ITEM TYPE LENGTH NUT END OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
DRIVE END OUTSIDE
DIAMETER NUT DEPTH
6 mm 5206M 5206HM I 1-1/8” 11.1 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • •
7 mm 5207M 5207HM I 1-1/8” 11.1 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • •
8 mm 5208M 5208HM I 1-1/8” 12.7 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • •
9 mm 5209M 5209HM I 1-1/8” 12.7 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • •
10 mm 5210M 5210HM I 1-1/8” 14.2 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • • •
11 mm 5211M 5211HM I 1-1/8” 15.8 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • • •
12 mm 5212M 5212HM II 1-1/8” 17.4 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • • •
13 mm 5213M 5213HM II 1-1/8” 17.4 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 • • • • •
14 mm 5214M 5214HM II 1-1/8” 19.1 mm 19.1 mm 14.3 mm 6 • • • • •
15 mm 5215M 5215HM II 1-1/8” 20.6 mm 20.6 mm 14.3 mm 6 • • • • •
16 mm 5216M 5216HM II 1-3/16” 22.2 mm 22.2 mm 14.3 mm 6 • • • •
17 mm 5217M 5217HM II 1-3/16” 23.8 mm 23.8 mm 15.9 mm 6 • • • • •
18 mm 5218M 5218HM II 1-3/16” 25.4 mm 25.4 mm 15.9 mm 6 • • • •
19 mm 5219M 5219HM II 1-3/16” 26.9 mm 26.9 mm 15.9 mm 6 • • • • •
20 mm 5220M 5220HM II 1-1/4” 26.9 mm 26.9 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
21 mm 5221M 5221HM II 1-1/4” 28.5 mm 28.5 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
22 mm 5222M 5222HM II 1-1/4” 30.1 mm 30.1 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
23 mm 5223M 5223HM II 1-1/4” 31.7 mm 31.7 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
24 mm 5224M 5224HM II 1-1/4” 31.7 mm 31.7 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
25 mm 5225M 5225HM II 1-1/4” 33.3 mm 33.3 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
26 mm 5226M 5226HM II 1-1/4” 33.3 mm 33.3 mm 15.9 mm 6 • •
METRIC 3/8” DRIVE 12 & 6-POINT DEEP SOCKETS
SOCKET SETS
ITEM 52209 52203 52205
PIECES 11 18 12

L
A
B
C
D
L
1 1 1
OPENING SIZE ITEM TYPE LENGTH NUT END OUTSIDE
DIAMETER
DRIVE END OUTSIDE
DIAMETER NUT DEPTH
6 mm — 5006HM I 2-1/2” 9.5 mm 17.4 mm 9.5 mm 6 •
7 mm — 5007HM I 2-1/2” 11.1 mm 17.4 mm 14.2 mm 6 •
8 mm 5008M 5008HM I 2-1/2” 11.9 mm 16.6 mm 20.6 mm 6 • •
9 mm 5009M 5009HM I 2-1/2” 12.7 mm 17.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
10 mm 5010M 5010HM I 2-1/2” 14.3 mm 17.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
11 mm 5011M 5011HM I 2-1/2” 15.9 mm 17.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
12 mm 5012M 5012HM II 2-1/2” 17.4 mm 17.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
13 mm 5013M 5013HM II 2-1/2” 19.1 mm 19.1 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
14 mm 5014M 5014HM II 2-1/2” 19.1 mm 19.1 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
15 mm 5015M 5015HM II 2-1/2” 22.2 mm 22.2 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
16 mm 5016M 5016HM II 2-1/2” 22.2 mm 22.2 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
17 mm 5017M 5017HM II 2-1/2” 25.4 mm 25.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
18 mm 5018M 5018HM II 2-1/2” 25.4 mm 25.4 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
19 mm 5019M 5019HM II 2-1/2” 26.9 mm 26.9 mm 20.6 mm 6 • • •
20 mm — 5020HM II 2-1/2” 26.9 mm 26.9 mm 20.6 mm 6 •
21 mm — 5021HM II 2-1/2” 28.5 mm 28.5 mm 20.6 mm 6 •
22 mm — 5022HM II 2-1/2” 30.1 mm 30.1 mm 20.6 mm 6 •
23 mm — 5023HM II 2-1/2” 31.7 mm 31.7 mm 20.6 mm 6 •